 Water Authority Superintendent Cindy Bachman reported that the Authority will be flushing 
water hydrants October 7, 2013.   

CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT: 

 Code Enforcement Officer James Haney was not in attendance to give a report. 

POLICE: 

 Chief Anthony Kopitsky reported that during the month of August the police responded to 211 
(two hundred eleven) activity reports as recorded by the Columbia County Communications 
Center.   

 Chief Kopitsky reported that the 2014 Ford PPI was placed in service on August 28, 2013. 

 All officers have completed their CPR/AED training.  With the exception of 1 (one) or 2 (two)

[...]

Joe 
Benware seconded the motion.  All aye. 

PUBLIC SAFETY: 

 Committee Chairman Forest McClintock asked that the area behind Melick’s Aquafeed next to 
the river be cleaned. 

UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Linda Kashner reported that 139 (one hundred thirty-nine) electric late 
notices and 66 (sixty-six) sewer late notices were sent this month for non-payment of bills. 

During the warm season 7 (seven) meters were pulled for non-payment and 19 (nineteen) 
delinquent accounts were filed at the District Magistrates Office.